ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST CHURCH
HARRISON, OHIO

2023-2024 CHOIR SCHEDULE
***Revised 01/09/2024*** —

September 2023
CHOIR OFF

October 2023
CHOIR OFF

November 2023
CHOIR OFF

December 2023

Thurs., December 7 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM

Thurs., December 14 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM

Thurs., December 21 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM

Sun.-Mon., December 24-25 - Nativity of the Lord: Mass at Midnight (Choir Call: 10:30PM)
*Prelude Music to begin at 11:30PM*

Thurs., December 28 - No Rehearsal

January 2024

Mon., January 1 - The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary, and Joseph - not a holy day of obligation this year
Thurs., January 4 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., January 7 - The Epiphany of the Lord - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:30AM)
Thurs., January 11 - Confirmation Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM

Sun., January 14 - OT 2 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)

Thurs., January 18 - Confirmation Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM

Sun., January 21 - OT 3 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)

Wed., January 24 - Sacrament of Confirmation - 7:00PM (Choir Call: 6:00PM)
Thurs., January 25 - No Rehearsal

Sun., January 28 - OT 4 - CHOIR OFF
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February 2024

Thurs., February 1 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., February 4 - OT 5 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., February 8 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., February 11 - OT 6 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., February 15 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., February 18 - Lent 1- 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., February 22 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM

Sun., February 25 - Lent 2 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., February 29 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM

March 2024
Sun., March 3 - Lent 3 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., March 7 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM
Sun., March 10 - Lent 4 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
- DAYLIGHT SAVINGS BEGINS -
Thurs., March 14 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:00PM
Sun., March 17 - Lent 5 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., March 21 - Rehearsal - 7:00-9:30PM (Final Thurs. rehearsal before Holy Week)
Sun., March 24 - Palm Sunday - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:00AM)
Sun., March 24 - Holy Thursday Rehearsal - 3:30-5:30PM
Thurs., March 28 - Holy Thursday of the Lord’s Supper - 7:00PM (Choir Call: 6:00PM)
Sat., March 30 - Easter Vigil in the Holy Night - 8:45PM (Choir Call: 7:30PM)
Sun., March 31 - Resurrection of the Lord: Easter Sunday - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:00AM)

April 2024

Thurs., April 4 - No Rehearsal

Sun., April 7 - Easter 2 (Divine Mercy) - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., April 11 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM
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April 2024 (Continued)

Sun., April 14 - Easter 3 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., April 18 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., April 21 - Easter 4 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., April 25 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., April 28 - Easter 5 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)

May 2024

Thurs., May 2 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., May 5, 2023 - Easter 6 - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)

Thurs., May 9 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., May 12 - Ascension - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)

Thurs., May 16 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., May 19 - Pentecost - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:00AM)

Thurs., May 23 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sun., May 26 - The Most Holy Trinity - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
Thurs., May 30 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

June 2024
Sun., June 2 - The Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ - 11:15AM Mass (Choir Call: 10:15AM)
July/August 2024 - Choir Party - Location, Time & Date TBD
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